INVITATION TO BID

Lowndes County is accepting bids for

Fire Rescue Station 10 Pavement Resurfacing

The contract time is **60** calendar days. The Bid Documents may be obtained by emailing amy.woods@lowndescounty.com and requesting the bid documents. The Bid Documents can also be viewed at the Lowndes County Board of Commissioners office, 2nd floor Engineering Services, 327 N. Ashley Street, Valdosta, Georgia.

There will be a mandatory pre-bid site meeting on September 5, 2023 at 10:00 A.M. at the Lowndes County Fire Rescue Station 10, 2981 US Hwy 84 East, Valdosta, Georgia.

Lowndes County will receive sealed proposals on this project until September 14, 2023 at 10:00 A.M. in the Multi-Purpose Room on the 2nd floor of the Lowndes County Administration Building, 327 N. Ashley Street, Valdosta, Georgia (229-671-2424) where at such time and place the proposals will be publicly opened and read. A 5% bid bond is required.

All bidders shall be DOT approved contractors.

Run in Valdosta Daily Times August 11th and August 25th